MOTTERSHEAD Alfred

Born: c 1885 England
Died: 16 Feb 1945 (60) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: 17 Jan 1912

YOUNG Clara

Born: 8 Mar 1875 Wellington, NZ
Died: 22 May 1952 (77) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Charles

Mother: Susannah 1842 - 1897
Married: (1) 2 Nov 1898 Wellington, NZ
CHAPMAN James

Born: 2 Nov 1870 Nelson, NZ
Died: 28 Aug 1909 (39) Eltham, NZ
Buried: No known grave as committed suicide
Children:

Chapman Charles Gledhill

Born: 12 Aug 1899 Kaikoura, NZ
Died: 11 May 1977 (78)

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 4 Oct 1927

Dysart Emma

Born: 11 Aug 1902

Died: 30 Jun 1984 (82) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
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Chapman Noel James Redver
Born: 14 Jun 1901 Wellington
Died: 7 Jan 1985 (84) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Married: 23 Dec 1931
Wilson Jessie Arnold
Born: 30 Oct 1900 Kaipara, NZ
Died: 20 Mar 1997 (97) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Chapman Phyllis Grace
Born: 8 Feb 1903
Died: 10 Jan 1915 (12) Hokio Beach, NZ
Buried: Drowned off beach & body never recovered
Chapman Anita Kathleen
Born: 23 Oct 1908 Levin, NZ
Died: 4 Dec 1977 (69) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ
Married: 8 Aug 1936
McKenzie James Harvey
Born: 16 Aug 1895 Masterton, NZ
Died: 5 May 1962 (67) Masterton, NZ
Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

WW1, MSM, Corporal, D Company, NZ Rifle Brigade
Mottershead Jessie Jean
Born: 20 Jul 1913 Levin, NZ
Died: 8 May 1989 (76) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Married: 13 Apr 1936
Kidd Lorimer Edward Revington *
Born: 30 Nov 1911
Died: 25 Mar 1956 (45)
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
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Property:

Clara:

Suburban Block 37 Part 1917 - 1925 5 acres
Notes:

* Father of ex MP for Marlborough Sir Douglas Kidd

Electoral Rolls:

Alfred Clara
1911 Weraroa Carter
1914 Weraroa Carter Weraroa Married
1919 Weraroa Carter Weraroa Married
1922 Queenwood Rd Carter Levin Married
1925 Queenwood Rd Contractor Levin Married
1928 Queenwood Rd Contractor Levin Married
1931 Queenwood Rd Contractor Levin Married
1935 Queenwood Rd Contractor Levin Married
1938 Queenwood Rd Contractor Levin Married
1941 Queenwood Rd Contractor Levin Married
1943 Queenwood Rd Contractor Levin Married
1946 Kuku Widow
1949 Kuku Widow
James Clara
1894 Nelson Labourer
1896 Wellington Painter
1899 Wellington Painter Wellington Married
1900 Wellington Painter Wellington Married
1903 Wellington Painter Wellington Married
1905 Wellington Painter Wellington Married
1908 Winchester St Painter Levin Marred
1911 Winchester St Widow
Charles Emma
1922 Tauamarunui Railway Clerk
1925 Sherenden, HB Spinster
1928 Shannon Railway Clerk Shannon  Married
1931 Shannon Railway Clerk Shannon  Married
1935 Greatford Railway Clerk Greatford Married
1938 Greatford Railway Clerk Greatford Married
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1941
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1935
1938
1941
1943
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Greatford
Ohakune
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Noel
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

James
Masterton
Rotorua
Rotorua
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk
Stationmaster
Stationmaster
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Clerk

Clerk

Clerk
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Farmer

Pisicculturalist
Pisicculturalist
Pisicculturalist
Pisicculturalist
Pisicculturalist

Pisicculturalist
Pisicculturalist
Pisicculturalist

Greatford
Ohakune
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Jessie

Opotiki
Opotiki
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married

Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Anita

Queenwood Rd Spinster
Queenwood Rd Spinster

Tiraumea

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married



1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975

Pisicculturalist: Specialises in fish culture

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Lorimer
Ohau

Ohau

Kuku

Kuku

Kuku

Kuku

Kuku

5 Lancaster St
5 Lancaster St
38 Kawiu Rd
38 Kawiu Rd
79 Kawiu Rd
79 Kawiu Rd
79 Kawiu Rd
79 Kawiu Rd

Pisicculturalist
Pisicculturalist
Pisicculturalist

Machinest
Machinest

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Jessie
Q’'Wood Rd
Ohau
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Kuku
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer



