#### MOTTERSHEAD **Alfred**

Born: c 1885 **England** Died: 16 Feb 1945 (60) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: **Mother:** 

Married: 17 Jan 1912

**YOUNG** Clara

Born: 8 Mar 1875 Wellington, NZ 22 May 1952 (77) Died: Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Charles

Susannah 1842 - 1897 **Bolton St** Mother:

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 2 Nov 1898 Wellington, NZ

**CHAPMAN James** 

Born: 2 Nov 1870 Nelson, NZ Died: 28 Aug 1909 (39) Eltham, NZ Buried:

No known grave as committed suicide

Children:

**Charles Gledhill** Chapman

Born: 12 Aug 1899 Kaikoura, NZ

11 May 1977 (78) Died:

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 4 Oct 1927

**Dysart Emma** 

Born: 11 Aug 1902

30 Jun 1984 (82) Died: Auckland, NZ

Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ Buried:

MP0023 1 Chapman **Noel James Redver** 

14 Jun 1901 Born: Wellington Died: 7 Jan 1985 (84) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 23 Dec 1931

Wilson **Jessie Arnold** 

Born: 30 Oct 1900 Kaipara, NZ Died: 20 Mar 1997 (97) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Chapman **Phyllis Grace** 

Born: 8 Feb 1903

Died: 10 Jan 1915 (12) Hokio Beach, NZ Buried: Drowned off beach & body never recovered

Chapman **Anita Kathleen** 

23 Oct 1908 Born: Levin, NZ Died: 4 Dec 1977 (69) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

Married: 8 Aug 1936

McKenzie **James Harvey** 

16 Aug 1895 Born: Masterton, NZ Died: 5 May 1962 (67) Masterton, NZ

Buried: Archer St cemetery, Masterton, NZ

WW1, MSM, Corporal, D Company, NZ Rifle Brigade

**Mottershead** Jessie Jean

Born: 20 Jul 1913 Levin, NZ 8 May 1989 (76) Died: Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 13 Apr 1936

Kidd **Lorimer Edward Revington \*** 

Born: 30 Nov 1911 25 Mar 1956 (45) Died:

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ Buried:

2 MP0023

# **Property:**

# Clara:

Suburban Block 37 Part 1917 – 1925 5 acres

## **Notes:**

\* Father of ex MP for Marlborough Sir Douglas Kidd

## **Electoral Rolls:**

	Alfred		Clara	
1911	Weraroa	Carter		
1914	Weraroa	Carter	Weraroa	Married
1919	Weraroa	Carter	Weraroa	Married
1922	Queenwood Rd	Carter	Levin	Married
1925	Queenwood Rd	Contractor	Levin	Married
1928	Queenwood Rd	Contractor	Levin	Married
1931	Queenwood Rd	Contractor	Levin	Married
1935	Queenwood Rd	Contractor	Levin	Married
1938	Queenwood Rd	Contractor	Levin	Married
1941	Queenwood Rd	Contractor	Levin	Married
1943	Queenwood Rd	Contractor	Levin	Married
1946			Kuku	Widow
1949			Kuku	Widow
	James		Clara	
1894	Nelson	Labourer	Ciaia	
1896	Wellington	Painter		
1899	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1900	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1903	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	
1905	Wellington	Painter	Wellington	Married
1908	Winchester St	Painter	Levin	Marred
1911	Winchester St	- Giricol	LCVIII	Widow
1311	William Color of			maon
	Charles		Emma	
1922	Tauamarunui	Railway Clerk		
1925				, HB Spinster
1928	Shannon	Railway Clerk	Shannon	Married
1931	Shannon	Railway Clerk	Shannon	Married
1935	Greatford	Railway Clerk	Greatford	Married
1938	Greatford	Railway Clerk	Greatford	Married

MP0023 3

1941	Greatford	Railway Clerk	Greatford	Married
1946	Ohakune	Railway Clerk	Ohakune	Married
1949	Auckland	Stationmaster	Auckland	Married
1954	Auckland	Stationmaster	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1960	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1963	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1966	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1969	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1972	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1978			Auckland	Widow
1981			Auckland	Widow
	Noel		Jessie	
1922	Wellington	Civil Servant		
1925	Wellington	Civil Servant	Opotiki	Spinster
1928	Wellington	Civil Servant	Opotiki	Spinster
1931	Auckland	Civil Servant	Auckland	Spinster
1935	Auckland	Civil Servant	Auckland	Married
1938	Auckland	Civil Servant	Auckland	Married
1941	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1943	Wellington	Civil Servant	Wellington	Married
1946	Auckland	Clerk	Auckland	Married
1949	Auckland	Clerk	Auckland	Married
1954	Auckland	Clerk	Auckland	Married
1957	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1960	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1963	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1969	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1972	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1978	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1981	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
	James		Anita	
1919	Masterton	Farmer		
1922	Rotorua	Pisicculturalist		
1925	Rotorua	Pisicculturalist		
1928	Masterton	Pisicculturalist		
1931	Masterton	Pisicculturalist	-	d Rd Spinster
1935	Masterton	Pisicculturalist		d Rd Spinster
1935			Tiraumea	Spinster
1938	Masterton	Pisicculturalist	Masterton	Married
1941	Masterton	Pisicculturalist	Masterton	Married
1943	Masterton	Pisicculturalist	Masterton	Married

MP0023 4

1946	Masterton	Pisicculturalist	Masterton	Married
1949	Masterton	Pisicculturalist	Masterton	Married
1954	Masterton	Pisicculturalist	Masterton	Married
1957	Masterton	Machinest	Masterton	Married
1960	Masterton	Machinest	Masterton	Married
1963			Masterton	Widow
1966			Masterton	Widow
1969			Masterton	Widow
1972			Masterton	Widow
1975			Masterton	Widow

Pisicculturalist: Specialises in fish culture

	Lorimer		Jessie	
1935	Ohau	Farmer	Q'Wood Ro	l Spinster
1938	Ohau	Farmer	Ohau	Married
1941	Kuku	Farmer	Kuku	Married
1943	Kuku	Farmer	Kuku	Married
1946	Kuku	Farmer	Kuku	Married
1949	Kuku	Farmer	Kuku	Married
1954	Kuku	Farmer	Kuku	Married
1957	5 Lancaster St		Levin	Widow
1960	5 Lancaster St		Levin	Widow
1963	38 Kawiu Rd		Levin	Farmer
1966	38 Kawiu Rd		Levin	Farmer
1969	79 Kawiu Rd		Levin	Farmer
1972	79 Kawiu Rd		Levin	Farmer
1978	79 Kawiu Rd		Levin	Farmer
1981	79 Kawiu Rd		Levin	Farmer

MP0023 5